MINERAL SURVEY No. 4125

	A	RIZONA	Land Dist	rict
	FIE	LD NOTES		
	OF THE SURVEY	Y OF THE MINING C	LAIM OF	
Ca]	umet & arizona l	ining Company		
	К	NOWN AS THE		
	CALCITE NO.	2 lode		
	W. 15 40 400 5 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	warren		Mining District,
	ochise	County,	rizona	
Section21.	, Townsh	nip <u>23 s</u>	, Range	24 E, & S R B & M
Surveyed	under instructions	dated December	14, 19	29
		By Ralph 1	Motz	
		<i>Dy</i>		S. Mineral Surveyor.
Cl	aim located Se	otember 26		19 29
Su	rvey commenced	February 24	,	19.30.
Su	rvey completed	February 2	<u>5</u> ,	19_30_
Ac	ldress of claimant	s attorneys, Kr Bist	napp & Bo	oyle,
	DATES O	F AMENDED LOCATION	ONS	
-				
6—822				U R. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1927

MINERAL SURVEY NO. 4125

Feet

CAECITE NQ. 2 lode

Beginning at cor. No. 1, the N. W. Cor., identical with original location for the north end center, a pine post 4 feet long 4 inches square set 18 inches in the ground and scribed 1-4125 C 2 also N E Ct 4125 C 2, whence a limestone ledge with 12 x 18 x 5 inches high exposure chiseled B R x 1-4125 brs N 46° 54' W 7.8 ft., a second limestone ledge with 31 x 75 x 4 inches high exposure with like chiseling brs S 35° Ol' W 4.6 ft., the original location for the northwest corner being a mound of stones 3 feet high with 3 foot base brs N 37° 37' W 35.0 ft. and the Cor. of Secs. 16, 17, 20 and 21, T 23 S, R 24 E, G & S R B & M brs N 72° 17' W 676.7 ft.

thence S 37° 37' E

to Cor. No. 2, the N. E. Cor., identical with location and with Cor. No. 3 of Survey No. 1702 Crown Point Lode and situated on line 1-2 of Survey No. 1283 Smogler lode at \$ 210 47' W 239.4 ft. from Cor. No. 1 thereof, a pine post 4 inches square 30 inches above ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-4125 C.2, whence a limestone ledge with 12 x 12 x 6 inches high exposure chiseled B R x 2-4125 brs N 67° 07' E 11.6 ft. and a second limestone ledge with 7 x 17 x 23 inches high exposure with like chiseling brs. S 68° 54' W 6.4 ft.

thence S 21° 47' Warrant Sont thence S 21° 47' Warrant

- 42.7 along line 1-2 of Survey No. 1283 Smogler lode to Cor.
 No. 7 of Survey No. 1688 Calcite lode
- along line 7-8 of Survey No. 1688 Calcite lode to cor.

 No. 8, Survey No. 1688 Calcite lode. Cor. No. 1 of Survey No. 1688 Calcite lode brs S 43° 40° W 301.3 ft. from this point
- 960.5 to Cor. No. 3, the S. E. Cor., identical with location and situated at the intersection of lines 1-2 Survey No. 1283 Smogler lode and 3-4 Survey No. 133 Sweepstakes lode at N 21° 47' E 216.3 ft. from Cor. No. 2 Survey No. 1283

and N 37° 37' W 1364.5 ft. from Cor. No. 4 of Survey No. 1333 Sweepstakes lode, an iron pipe 4 feet long 4 inches in diameter set 18 inches in the ground in a mound of concrete with copper tag on side marked 3-4125 C 2 whence a limestone ledge with 12 x 49 x 47 inches exposure chiseled B R x 3-4125 brs N 4° 27' W 10.6 ft. and a second limestone ledge with 26 x 43 x 6 inches exposure with like chiseling brs S 59° 06' E 9.0 ft.

thence N 37º 37' W

- along line 4-3 of Survey No. 1333 Sweepstakes lode to 65.0 original location for the south end center being a mound of stones 3 feet high with 3 foot base.
- to Cor. No. 4, the S. W. Cor., identical with location 130.5 and with Cors. 3, 4 and 1 of Survey No. 1333 Sweepstakes lode. Survey No. 1688 Gresent lode and survey No. 1688 Calcite lode, and an iron pipe 4 feet long 4 inches in diameter-set 18 inches in the ground in a mound of concrete with copper tag on side marked 4-4125 C 2 whence a limestone ledge with 4 x 21 x 13 inches high exposure chiseled B R x 4-4125 brs S 88° 09' E 4.9 ft. and a second limestone ledge with 4 x 19 x 9 inches high exposure with like chisleing brs N 9° 49' E 5.8 ft. not semi,

thence N 26° 59' E

to Cor. No. 6 of Survey No. 1688 Calcite lode and inter-875.5 sect line 3-4 of Survey No. 1702 Crown Point lode at N 77° 53' E 358.3 ft. from Cor. No. 4 thereof and S 77° 53' W 39.7 ftfrom Cor. No. 3 thereof. Cor. No. 7 of Survey No. 1688 Calcite lode brs. S. 36° 15' E. 38.8 ft. from this point to Cor. No. 1, the place of the beginning.

. No. 8, purvey to 1888 taleite lede. Cor. No. LODE LINE re 8 43° 40' W 501.3

915.2

of cante

As near as can be determined from present developments the vein of this location extends 30.0 ft. S 23° 24' W and 915.1 ft. N 23° 24' E from the center of the discovery shaft. 1203 gaugher hade and 5-4 survey

20 3001 . ol you

- 2 -

at # 21° av. 3 210.3 ft. from oor. No. 2 mivey

SURVEY NO. 4125 (Con't)

LOCATION.

-mos algit . . .

-MY AM SAT

This survey is situated in Sec. 21, T 23 S, R 24 E, G & S R B & M, in the Warren Mining District, Cochise County, Arizona.

TEAST DECIM

to brown out to bus a AREA; (... or or or ord

Total area Calcite No. 2 lode - - - - - - - - - - 1.562A

Area in conflict with

Survey No. 1688 Calcite lode - - - 1.085 A

Survey No. 1702 Crown Point lode - 0.014 A

IMPROVEMENTS

I hereby certify that the value of the labor and inprovements made upon this claim by the claimant or its
grantors was at time of survey as follows:

- - \$ 60.00

Note: - Additional report of improvements will be filed practice prior to the expiration of the period of publica-

tion of the notice of application for patent.

OTHER IMPROVEMENTS

Open cut 5 x 10 x 12 feet long brg. N 64° E mouth of which brs. from Cor. No. 3 N 15° 35' W 43.0 ft.

ADJOINING CLAIMS

North Survey No. 1702 Crown Point lode

East Survey No. 1283 Smogler lode

South Survey No. 1333 Sweepstakes lode

West Survey No. 1688 Calcite lode.

INSTRUMENT. (See + at end)

REPORT

The Cor. of Secs. 16, 17, 20 and 21, T 23 S, R 24 E, G & S R B & M is an iron pipe with brass cap.

Survey No. 1283 Smogler lode, Cors. 1 and 2 are pine posts properly set and scribed.

Survey No. 1333 Sweepstakes lode Cors. 3 and 4 are iron posts set in concrete, with copper tags properly marked. Survey No. 1688 Calcite lode. Cors. 2, 3, 4, 5, and 8, are pine posts properly set and scribed. Cor. 1 is an

4 5 6

ise Gounty,

SURVEY NO. 4225 (Son's)

iron pipe set in concrete with copper tag. (This corner was a common corner of the Calumet & Arizona Co. property and the Copper Queen Mining Co. so it was replaced by a joint survey of the two Companies. The markings on the original posts were faithfully replaced on the new corners.) Cors. 6 and 7 are mound of stones with A dd. f - - the posts missing of s . on eviden acre Inter

> Survey No. 1702. Crown Point lode. Cor. No. 4 is a pine post properly set and scribed. Cor. No. 3 was a mound of stones with the post missing.

I have shown on the plat of Survey. No. 4125 the courses and distances of all of the lines of Survey No. 1688 Calcité lode to show how nearly they correspond to the courses and distances called for in the original survey,

0.90 % - with the exception of Line,8-1. Instrument (see + below)

. . . S. Mineral Surveyor.

Dated at Bisbee, Arizona.

to boling ent

delay to discuss February 26, 1930.

+This survey was made with a C. L. Berger & Sons No. 1 c transit. The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by a direct solar observation. distances were measured with 150 and 335 foot steel tapes. Magnetic variation 12° 30' East at all corners.

, hed lave for weat alteron at

C. From tor. co. 3 H 15° 35' W 43.0

Survey No. 1038, Calcite lone. INSTANCENT. (See + at end)

ANTALO CHIMIOTERA

The Cor. of Secs. 16, 17, 20 and 71, " 25 E, H 24 M,

and some different port and at a b a a a table

enic ors " hes I hatel chel talgers (USE en

purroy at. 1555 reseptates loss fore. 5 and 5 are iron

best as the consess, with commer torn accounty maried.

Mary Jo. 15.8 Calcite Jola. Core. 2, 3, 4, 5, and 8

erd wine poers properly car in worlded. You. I is an

- 5 -

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals employed byRalph L. Motz
United States Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim of
Calumet & Arizona Mining Company
known as the CALCITE NO. 2 lode
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted.
Geo. Erickson , Chainman.
, Chainman.
, Axman.
, Flagman.
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS.
Wax I, Geo. Erickson
and, do solemnly swear that we assisted Ralph L. Motz
, United States Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveyin
the boundaries of the mining claim of
known as the Calcite No. 2 lode
represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under hi
direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfull
and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instruction $oldsymbol{a}$
tions furnished by the Office Cadastral Engineer, at Phoenix, Arizona.
Leo Encepson, Chainman.
, Chainman.
, Axman,
, Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me this 26th
day of February , 19 30.
Notary Public, in and for the County of Cochise, State of Arizona. My commission expires May (2-193)
My commission expires Mo-12-1927

FINAL OATH OF U.S. MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, Ralph L. Motz , U. S. Mineral	Surveyor,
do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the Office	Cadastral
Engineer, at Phoenix, Arizona , dated December 14,	1929.
I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the United States, the official	regula-
tions and instructions thereunder, and the instructions of said Office Cadas	tral
Engineer, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining Claim or	f
Calumet & Arizona Mining Company , know	vn as the
CALCITE NO. 2 lode	
situate in Warren Mining I	District,
Cochise County, Arizona , in	Section
21 , Township No. 23 S , Range No. 24 E, G & S	RB& M
and designated as Survey No4125, as rej	presented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said min	
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attache	ed copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Office Cadastr	ral Engi-
neer with said instructions, and that all corners of said survey have been est	tablished
and perpetuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and i	instruc-
tions thereunder; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the	true and
orginal field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor	expended
and improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant orits	
grantors are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location	on, and
itemized value thereof are specified therein with particularity and full deta	il, and
that no portion of said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has b	een in-
cluded in the estimate of expenditures upon any other claim.	
Ralph L. M. S. Mineral Sur	veyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the saidRalph L. Motz	
U. S. Mineral Surveyor, before me Margaret Trying, Notary Publ	
this 26th	
day of February 1930	
71 2	
Musaret Tron	1
Notary Public, in and for the Count Cochise, State of Arizona.	ty/of
My commission expires May 10	7-1932

OFFICE CADASTRAL ENGINEER'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES

Department of the Interior

PUBLIC SURVEY OFFICE

		Phoenix,	Arizona.		
			April	14	, 1930
I, Office Cadastr	al Engineer . at P	hoenix, Ari	zona.		
do hereby certify that	t the foregoing transcri	pt of the Field N	otes, return a	nd approval of	the survey
of the mining claim	of				
	Calumet & A	rizona Mini	ng Compar	DA	
known as the	CALC	ITE NO. 2 1	ode		
situate in	1	Marren			
Mining District	Cochise	Co	unty	Arizo	na
in Section 21	, Township No	23 S., Rang	ge No	24 E.	, and
designated as Survey	No	, has been corre	ctly copied fr	om the origina	ls on file in
this office; that said I	Field Notes furnish suc	h an accurate des	cription of sa	id mining clair	n as will, if
ncorporated into a pat	ent, serve fully to ident	tify the premises,	and that such	reference is ma	ade therein
to natural objects or p	permanent monuments	as will perpetuat	te and fix the	locus thereof.	
I further certify th	nat Five Hundred Doll	ars worth of labor	r has been ex	pended or imp	rovements
made upon, or for th	e benefit of, each lo	cation embraced	in said min	ning claim by	claimant
		or	1ts		_ grantors,
and that said improve	ements consist of	at time of a	survey, 1	shaft, v	ralue
\$60.00					

and that no portion of s	said labor or improvem	ents has been inc	luded in the	estimate of ex	penditures
upon any other claim.					
I further certify the	hat the plat thereof, fil	led in the U.S.L	and Office at	Phoenix	9
Arizona.					
		-	John D.	Adams Office Cadastral	For give a con
		16		moe cuausirai	Dignieer.

BOVETLYBERT PRINTING OFF OR

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR PUBLIC SURVEY OFFICE

		At Phoenix, Ari	zona,
		Aj	oril 14 , 1930
I, Office	Cadastral Engineer at Phoenix, A	rizona	
do hereby cer	tify that the foregoing and hereto atta	ched Field Notes and R	eturn of the Survey of the
Mining Claim	n of		
	Calumet & Arizona	Mining Company	
			, known as the
	CALCITE	NO. 2 lode	
situate in	War	ren	mining district,
	Cochise County,	Arizona	
in Section	21 , Township No	23 s	Range No. 24 E.
	, designated as Survey No	4	125
executed by	Ralph L. Motz		, U. S. Mineral
Surveyor,	February 24 - 25	, 1930 , une	der my instructions dated
	<u>December 14</u> , 1929	, have been critically ex	amined and the necessary
corrections and	d explanations made, and the said Field	l Notes and Return, and	the Survey they describe,
are hereby app	proved. The certified copy of the loca	tion certificate filed by t	he applicant for survey is
on file in this	office and a true copy of said certified	d copy of said location co	ertificate is included and
made a part of	f the transcript of the field notes.		La Adams
COTTON OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	6—7181		ffice Cadastral Engineer.

(4—691.)

PUBLIC SURVEY OFFICE

Certificate of U. S. Surveyor General

AS TO

EXPENDITURES REPORTED AFTER RETURN OF SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

I, U.S. Surveyor General	for office cadastral	ENGINEER at Pho	enix, Arizona,
do hereby certify that Five Hun			
improvements made by claiman			
Calumet &			
known as the CAL			
situate in	Warren		mining district,
Cochise	County,	Ariz	ona.
in Section 21, Townsh	ip No. 23 S	, Range No. 2	4 E. ;
that said improvements consist			
			24 1104
			······
•			
,			

, and th	at no portion o	f said labor or im	provements has been
included in the estimate of expend	litures upon an	other claim. A	copy of the report of
Ralph T. Motz		, U. S. Min	eral Surveyor, dated
April 15, 193	2, is hereto atta	ched.	1
	H G G	y ruen	MATCH PROPERTY
	U.B. Surveyor (encral for DIFICE CAL	ASTRAL ENGINEER
Office of U.S. Surveyor General, PUBLIC SURVEY OFFICE.			
Phoenix, Arizona,	,		

Calcite No. 2 Lode. SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT OF IMPROVEMENTS

I hereby certify that the value of the labor performed and improvements made upon this claim by the claimant or its grantors is not less than five hundred dollars and that said improvements in addition to those which were reported at time of survey consist of:-

No. 1

The discovery shaft of the Calcite No. 2 lode, now 4x6 ft., 50 feet deep, an additional depth of 42 feet.

Naditional Value \$525

Kall 1

. S. Mineral Surveyor.

Dated at Bisbee, Arizona. Aprill5,1932.

I. Ralph L. Motz, U. S. Mineral Surveyor, for the District of Arizona, first being duly sworn, depose and say that the above supplemental report is true and correct and that the improvements mentioned therein were made and completed proor to the date of the expiration of the publication of the notice of application for patent to the lands embraced in Mineral Survey No. 4125.

U. S. Mineral Surveyor,

State of Arizona) ss.
County of Cochise)

Subscribed and sworn to by the said Ralph L. Motz, U. S. Mineral Surveyor, before me, B. S. Chase, a Notary Public, in and for the County of Cochise, State of Arizona, this 15th day of April, 1932.

Notary Public.

My Commission Expires December 26, 1932.

asthuse